Approvals:
Date:
Page 1 of 4
Catalog Number:
AL2R Series
Spectra II Round Area Luminaire, 70-200W HID
Type: Job:
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. (Royal Philips).  All rights reserved.

Spectra II Round Area Luminaire, 70-200W HID
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. (Royal Philips).  All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
G200-143 06/13
Distribution Guide & Ballast Data1
Mounting Configurations
 Note:   2 @ 120° and 3 @ 120° mounting configurations require
Round Poles or use of Round Pole Tenon Adapter.
 All other configurations may be used with Round or Square Poles.
Ballast Fusing   Voltage must be specified.
F1 Single Fuse, 120 / 277V
F2 Double Fuse, 208 / 240 / 480V
Photocontrol     Factory installed through top wall of luminaire.  Photocells are not available in 480V.
TLR  Twist-Lock Receptacle
TLR-PC120V  Twist-Lock Receptacle with 120V Photocell
TLR-PC208V  Twist-Lock Receptacle with 208V Photocell
TLR-PC240V  Twist-Lock Receptacle with 240V Photocell
TLR-PC277V  Twist-Lock Receptacle with 277V Photocell
Option details  (Factory Installed)
Standard unit consists of 1 or 2 KTK 30
amp fuses mounted internally on the
ballast plate.
PCB120V  120V Photocell Button
PCB208V  208V Photocell Button
PCB240V  240V Photocell Button
PCB277V  277V Photocell Button
Auxiliary / Emergency Lighting (150 watt quartz lamp, standard)
Combined quartz wattage may not exceed HID lamp wattage. 120V double contact bayonet base. LQ1 requires an interlock by others to ensure HID and quartz source are not operated together.
  LQ  LiteMatic Hot / Cold Quartz Restrike
Provides LiteMatic quartz auxiliary operation for fixtures with